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BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER

COMPANY'’S PETITION TO INCREASE
THE PUBLISHED RATE ELIGIBILITY CAP
FOR WIND-POWERED SMALL POWER

PRODUCTION FACILITIES; AND

TO ELIMINATE THE 90%/110%
PERFORMANCE BAND FOR WIND-

POWERED SMALL POWER PRODUCTION

FACILITIES

CASE NO. 1PC-E-07-03

NOTICE OF PARTIES

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the following are parties to this proceeding. Unless

otherwise notified, service in this matter need be made only upon and to the following parties and their

representatives at the addresses given below:

IDAHO POWER COMPANY:
(Exhibit Nos. 1-100)

COMMISSION STAFF:
(Exhibit Nos. 101-200)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Barton L. Kline

Monica B. Moen

Idaho Power Company

1221 W. Idaho St. (83702)

PO Box 70

Boise, ID 83707-0070

Email: bkline@idahopower.com
mmoen@idahopower.com

Scott Woodbury

Deputy Attorney General

Idaho Public Utilities Commission

472 W. Washington (83702)

PO Box 83720

Boise, ID 83720-0074

Email: scott.woodbury@puc.idaho.gov




EXERGY DEVELOPMENT GROUP
OF IDAHO, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 201-300)

RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT
AND NW ENERGY COALITION:
(Exhibit Nos. 301-400)

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER:
(Exhibit Nos. 401-500)

RIDGELINE ENERGY, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 501-600)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Peter J. Richardson, Esq.

Richardson & O’Leary

515 N. 27™ Street

PO Box 7218

Boise, ID 83702

Email: peter@richardsonandoleary.com

Don Reading

6070 Hill Road

Boise, ID 83703

Email: dreading(@mindspring.com

Natalie Mclntire

Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak St., Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205

William M. Eddie

Advocates for the West

610 SW Alder St., Suite 910
Portland, OR 97205

Email: beddie@advocateswest.org

Dean Brockbank

Rocky Mountain Power

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: dean.brockbank@pacificorp.com

Brian Dickman

Rocky Mountain Power

201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Email: brian.dickman@pacificorp.com

Rich Rayhill

Ridgeline Energy, LLC

720 W. Idaho Street, Suite 39
Boise, ID 83702

Email: rrayhill@rl-en.com




Robert M. Ellis, Esq.

4 Nickerson, Suite 301
Seattle, WA 98109
Email: rellis@rl-en.com

IDAHO WINDFARMS, LLC: Glenn Ikemoto
(Exhibit Nos. 601-700) Idaho Windfarms, LLC
672 Blair Avenue

Piedmont, CA 94611
Email: glenni@pacbell.net

CASSIA GULCH WIND PARK, LLC Dean J. Miller, Esq.
AND CASSIA WIND FARMS, LLC: McDevitt & Miller, LLP
(Exhibit Nos. 701-800) PO Box 2564

Boise, ID 83701
Email: joe@medevitt-miller.com

Ronald K. Arrington
Associate Chief Counsel
John Deere Renewables, LLC
6400 NW 86™ Street

PO Box 6600

Johnston, JA 50131

AVISTA CORPORATION: R. Blair Strong
(Exhibit Nos. 801-900) Jerry K. Boyd
Paine Hamblen, LLP
717 W. Sprague, Suite 1200
Spokane, WA 99220
Email: r.blair.strong@painehamblen.com

Michael G. Andrea

Staff Attorney

Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-23
Spokane, WA 99202

Email: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com
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SNAKE RIVER ALLIANCE:
(Exhibit Nos. 901-1000)

GERALD FLEISCHMAN:
(Exhibit Nos. 1001-1100)

RENAISSANCE ENGINEERING
& DESIGN, PLLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 1101-1200)

BLUE RIBBON ENERGY, LLC:
(Exhibit Nos. 1201-1300)

INL BIOFUELS AND RENEWABLE
ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES:
(Exhibit Nos. 1301-1400)

NOTICE OF PARTIES

Ken Miller

Clean Energy Program Director

Snake River Alliance

PO Box 1731

Boise, ID 83701

Email: kmiller@snakeriveralliance.org

Gerald Fleischman

11535 W. Hazeldale Ct.

Boise, ID 83713

Email: gfleisch986(@hotmail.com

Brian D. Jackson
President

Renaissance Engineering & Design, PLLC

2792 Desert Wind Rd.
Oasis, ID 83647-5020
Email: brian@clever-ideas.com

M. J. Humphries

Blue Ribbon Energy, LLC

2630 Central Ave.

Idaho Falls, ID 83406

Email: blueribbonenergy@gmail.com

Gary Seifert, P.E.

Kurt Myers, P.E.

INL Biofuels & Renewable Energy
Technologies

2525 S. Fremont Avenue

PO Box 1625, MS 3810

Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3810

Email: gary.seifert@inl.gov

kurt.myers@inl.gov




YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that all téstimony and exhibits in Case No. IPC-E-07-03

must comport with the requirements of Rules 231 and 267 of the Commission's Rules of Procedure.

Reference IDAPA 31.01.01.231 and 267.
DATED at Boise, [daho this X7 day of July, 2007.

JEAN D. JEWEL[LL
COMMISSION SECRETARY
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